
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4113
ANSWERED ON:10.04.2003
DAMAGES DUE TO CYCLONE TO EAST COAST RAILWAYS
ANANTA NAYAK

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have made any assessment of the damage caused to East Coast Railway zone by cyclone during last three years;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the estimated requirement of funds to repair the damages;

(d) the allocation of funds made therefor during those years, year-wise; and

(e) the progress of repairing work?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI BANDARU DATTATRAYA)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The year-wise details of damage are as under:

 Year            Amount estimated

 2000-2001          Rs.  1,17,04,048
 2001-2002          Rs.  2,62,25,701
 2002-2003               Nil

(c) The estimated requirement of funds to repair the damage is Rs.14,21,64,457/-.

(d)  Allocation during 2000-01        Rs. 2,42,18,000/-
 Allocation during 2001-02         Rs.5,68,98,000/-
 Allocation during 2002-03        Rs. 1,67,65,000/-

(e) The total financial progress till 2001-02 is Rs.4,59,29,438/-. In the year 2002-03, the expenditure is Rs.2,45,60,436.
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